Coverage Solution for Interleaved
Sub-bands within Multiple Frequency Bands
Node A
Universal Multi-Band, Multi-Service,
Software-Based Repeater Platform
• Supports up to four frequency bands in a single chassis with fully integrat-
ed multi-band combiner and modem for remote monitoring and control.
• Software-based platform enables on-the-fly filter changes and development

This document is for planning purposes only and is not intended to modify or supplement any specifications or warranties relating to Andrew Solutions products or services.
CO-103016.2-EN (9/09)
Table 3: Node A Ordering Guide
Description Part-Number
Required System Rack:
Node A 2 7561393
Node A 4 7561392
Required Power Supply:
Power Supply Unit AC IN 100-240V 7547518-00
Power Supply Unit DC IN 48V 7560164-00
Optional Number of supported RF Cards:
1 (Basic Configuration)
up to 2 7578839-00
up to 3 (only Node A4) 7578840-00
up to 4 (only Node A4) 7578861-00
Required . at
least one
RF cards
DCM AF 923 7562492-00
DCM AF 936 7562493-00
DCM AF 1823 7562494-00
DCM AF 1835 7562495-00
DCM AF 2125 7562496-00
DCM AF 2135 7562497-00
Optional Number of Dummy Cards (each empty slot must be filled with a Dummy Card) 7574285-00
Optional Number of supported Sub-bands / channels
1 (Basic Configuration)
up to 4 7578862-00
up to 12 (A2) / 24 (A4) 7578863-00
Optional Additional Software Features
Uplink Muting t.b.d.
Interference Analysis Database t.b.d.
Optional
RF Combiner Section with integrated modem
coupler:
1-way-Combiner (350-3500MHz) 7574290
2-way-Combiner (350-960/1710-2170MHz) 7577517
3-way-Combiner (824-960/1710-1880/1920-2170MHz) 7574287
Optional Modem for alarm forwarding:
MC35 (GSM 900/1800) 7572583
MC75 (GSM/EDGE 850/900/1800/1900) 7572585
HC25 (GSM/EDGE 850/900/1800/1900, UMTS 850/2100) 7572584
USB/Ethernet Adapter (LAN) 7605086
Optional Mounting Options